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Tralee - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

A [29.99]TAGDHS TROOPER
TR: Owner[29.99-TRL] 2 0 00Aaron Ward, Tralee,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Hawthorn Wonder).Oct'23

May31'25 67 525R    A8 T4 3.27 5544 4th 5.00L EvAw,Mid 30.00 Sand 2/1 TRL Myahs Rocket 30.35
May9'25  68 525R    ON2 T3 3.38 6666 6th 23.0L Crd 1,NvShw 28.72 Sand 5/2 TRL Saleen Ri 30.33
Apr15'25 68 325T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 18.32 Sand TRL Jumanahs Anu *18.32
Mar18'25 64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.71 Sand TRL Rashers Mist 29.99

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [30.08]NATURAL SHADOW
TR: Owner[30.08-TRL] 2 0 10Liam Fitzgerald, Tralee Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Southern Point).Oct'23TPW €40

May31'25 72 525R    A8 T1 3.26 2233 3rd 3.00L EP,Blk 2 30.00 Sand 2/1 TRL Myahs Rocket 30.21
May3'25  75 525R    ON3 T1 3.32 4323 6th 11.50L/s EP,Crd 3 29.27 Sand 5/2 TRL Flowmur Maddy 30.08
Apr22'25 74 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L RL 18.10 -.10 Slow TRL Border Town 18.35
Mar4'25  74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 13L Mid 29.46 -.10 Slow TRL Fujioka 30.27

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

C JUMANAHS ANU
TR: Owner 1 0 00ThomasWard &AnikaForth,Tralee&German Mwbk.B.(Watchman-Highland Kathy).Apr'23

May24'25 74 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 56 6th 8.00L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 18.32+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Rathronan Ana 18.94
May20'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 1st 8L Mid 18.39 -.05 Slow TRL Labana Jet *18.34
Apr15'25 74 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 18.32 Sand TRL Tagdhs Trooper 18.67
Apr8'25  76 325T    T6 0.00 1st 8L Mid 18.87 -.05 Slow TRL Tagdhs Trooper *18.82

CGd:S9
BGd:S9

D [18.32]SHUFFLE THE DECK
TR: Owner[18.32-TRL] 1 0 00Darragh Sheehan,Lohercannon,Tralee. Mbe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Carrahane Razl).Sep'23

May24'25 67 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 45 5th 6.50L/sh LckEP,Crd 1 18.32+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Rathronan Ana 18.83
Apr22'25 67 325T    T4 0.00 1st 4L M-W 18.42 -.10 Slow TRL Boynepark Kellie *18.32
Apr8'25  68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 12L Mid 30.29 -.10 Slow TRL Boynepark Hunt 31.03

CGd:ON3
BGd:

E [30.30]ABBEY VIC
TR: Owner[30.30-TRL] 0 0 00Mr. Anthony  O'Connell (Co. Kerry.) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Vic-Abbey Paradise).Sep'21

May6'25  61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2.5L Mid 30.03+.10 Fast TRL Abbey Bolger 30.30
Mar24'25 59 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 18.37 Sand TRL Abbey Violet 18.65
Mar18'25 60 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L W 30.51 Sand TRL Abbey Violet 30.58

CGd:S5
BGd:S5

F [17.97]DA GANGER
TR: Owner[17.97-TRL] 1 0 10Tom-And-The-Lads-Syn.SeanHartnettAbbe Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Devon Honey).Jan'24TPW €35

May24'25 64 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 33 3rd 0.50L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 18.32+.05 Fast 1/2 TRL Rathronan Ana 18.41
May13'25 64 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.83 Sand TRL Monabricka 17.97
Mar11'25 64 525T    T6 0.00 1st dis Mid 30.05 -.10 Slow TRL Grumpy Amber *29.95

CGd:S5
BGd:S3

G [17.81]EMILYS TEA LEAF
TR: Owner[17.81-TRL] 34 5 95Ann O'Neill/ Emily O'Neill,Ballyhar,Killarne Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Toremore Emily).May'21TPW €2,005

May23'25 62 325R    S4 T3 0.00 24 5th 8.5L EP,Crd 1 17.71+.05 Fast 6/1 TRL Scarty Halo 18.35
Apr11'25 62 325R    S3 T1 0.00 36 6th 7.0L EvAw,Crd 1 17.84 Sand 10/1 TRL Get Cold Feet 18.33
Jun15'24 61 325R    S5 T1 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 17.81 Sand 4/1 TRL Mosko Wosko *17.81
Nov3'23  58 525R    A4 T3 3.16 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.36 Sand 5/2jf TRL Send It Flying *29.36
May20'23 60 325R    S8 T2 0.00 11 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 17.96 Sand 1/1 TRL Leaf Extract *17.96

CGd:A0
BGd:A0

H [28.64]SALEEN RI
TR: Owner[28.64-TRL] 3 1 01Patrick O'Connor,Tarbert,Co.Kerry. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Wild-Saleen Poppy).May'23TPW €180

May24'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.25 2214 5th 7.0L/nk Ld 3,FdRi 28.71+.10 Fast TRL Carmac Cash 29.32
May17'25 69 525R    ON2 T3 3.22 1111 2nd 2L EP,FdRi 28.50 Sand 1/2 TRL Carmac Cash 28.64
May9'25  69 525R    ON2 T2 3.26 2111 1st 6L EP,M-W 28.72 Sand 1/1f TRL Garrison Dundee *28.72
Apr15'25 70 325T    T1 0.00 3rd 4L Mid 17.76 Sand TRL An Blascaod Mor 18.04

CGd:A1
BGd:A0

I [28.64]SAFE CABRA
TR: Owner[28.64-TRL] 26 8 83Eileen Gleeson, Lixnaw.CoKerry. Wwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ardrahan Cabra).Mar'22TPW €2,850

May31'25 70 525R    A1 T6 3.21 4433 3rd 0.5L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 28.74 Sand 5/2 TRL Misty Hector 28.78
May24'25 72 525R    A1 T6 3.11 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,Ld 1 28.83+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Toast Of Doolin *28.93
Mar14'25 69 525R    A1 T6 3.15 3111 1st 6L FAw,Ld 28.64 Sand 2/1c TRL Move Forward *28.64
Nov5'24  69 525R    A2 T4 3.14 2111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 28.75 Sand 13/8 TRL Lissycasey Flor *28.75
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CGd:A4
BGd:A3

J [29.20]TARBERT
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 30 4 87Martin Williams, Listowel. Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Kevinsfort Tiger).Jul'22TPW €1,980

Jun3'25  53 525R    A3 T4 3.12 1332 2nd sh Crd 1,FinWl 29.39 -.20 Slow 6/1 TRL Toremore Dazzler 29.20
May3'25  54 600R    A3 T6 5.65 5554 4th 5.75L SlAw,NvShw 32.84 Sand 6/1 LMKLucky Lane 33.24
Apr15'25 54 525R    A4 T5 3.13 3332 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 29.33 Sand 11/2 TRL Hawthorn News *29.33
Mar15'25 55 750R    D3 T3 14.79 3366 6th 14.0L EvAw,Blk 6 42.48 Sand 5/2 TRL Longstone Cilla 43.46
Aug27'24 55 525R    A5 T4 0.00 5322 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 4 29.11+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Tullahinnell Ace *29.21

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

K [29.02]SPORTING CITIZEN
TR: Owner[29.02-TRL] 40 5 1311John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Best-Sporting Rita).Sep'22TPW €2,885

Jun3'25  56 525R    A3 T2 3.22 3443 3rd 3.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.27 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Hawthorn News 29.31
May13'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.16 1111 2nd hd EP,HdNrL 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Riverfield Best 29.21
Apr22'25 55 525R    A2 T2 3.18 3432 2nd 1.5L FinWl,M-W 29.22 -.30 Slow 4/1 TRL Elusive News 29.02
Apr8'25  53 525R    A4 T5 3.17 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.18 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Cashen Magoo *29.08
Mar15'25 54 750R    D3 T2 14.65 2224 5th 9.5L QAw,Blk 6 42.48 Sand 5/2 TRL Longstone Cilla 43.14

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

L [29.45]Late-Day Day ChappieBRACKERS ROGUE
TR: Owner[29.45-TRL] 5 1 01Carmel O'Regan, Tralee. Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Miss Ella Bud).Jul'23TPW €415

May13'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.34 6445 5th 8.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.35 Sand 9/2 TRL Outer Banks 29.94
Apr25'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.24 6544 4th 7.5L/sh EvAw,BBlk 1 29.44 Sand 5/2 TRL Hillview Prince 29.97
Mar22'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.23 2222 2nd 5L CrdRu,Mid 29.14 Sand 3/1 TRL Outback Outlaw 29.49
Feb28'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.30 4321 1st 1L LdRi,M-W 29.35+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Cathys Angel *29.45

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

M [29.45]CASA BOLT
TR: Wayne Enright[29.45-TRL] 4 0 02Gin-And-Slim-SynA.Leahy.Abbeydorney. Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23TPW €280

May31'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.34 5322 2nd 10.50L SlAw,StyOn 28.72 Sand 5/2 TRL Restless Cora 29.45
May17'25 72 525R    ON3 T4 3.52 6666 5th 16.5L StbTp,RnOn 29.07 Sand 8/1 TRL Fortune Nanda 30.22
May9'25  72 525R    ON3 T5 3.30 5554 4th 8.5L CrdRu,W 2 29.58 Sand 2/1 TRL Fortune Nanda 30.17
May3'25  71 525R    ON3 T4 3.21 2232 2nd 6.00L EvCh,Mid 29.27 Sand 5/4 TRL Flowmur Maddy 29.69
Apr22'25 72 325T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 18.35 -.10 Slow TRL Waitiveastitch *18.25

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

N [28.88]MELODYS CANNY
TR: Owner[28.88-TRL] 21 7 24Cross-Border-Rivals-Syn.JohnGalvin,Scart Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Melodys Shiny).Sep'22TPW €1,960

May23'25 77 525R    A1 T4 3.27 6665 5th 5.5L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 28.72+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Headleys Hoffa 29.22
Apr22'25 77 525R    A3 T1 3.17 3211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyWl 29.28 -.40 Slow 3/1 TRL Vale Sky *28.88
Feb11'25 76 525R    A3 T2 3.17 4211 1st 1L Crd 2,Ld 3 29.09 Sand 15/8 TRL Bohermore Blake *29.09
Nov15'24 75 550R    A3 T3 4.48 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 30.18+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Honcho *30.28

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

O [29.14]SAINT JOHN
TR: Brendan Maunsell[29.14-TRL] 7 2 01The-Three-Roses-Syn.Pk.Kelly,Manchester Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23TPW €700

May31'25 69 525R    A2 T5 3.31 5545 5th 9.5L SlAw,Crd 1 28.69 Sand 3/1 TRL Woodcliff Duke 29.35
May23'25 69 525R    A1 T6 3.23 5556 6th 7.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 28.72+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Headleys Hoffa 29.33
May9'25  69 550R    A3 T6 4.46 3333 4th 5.5L/nk EvAw,W 29.74 Sand 4/1 TRL Headleys Trump 30.14
May2'25  69 550R    A3 T6 4.44 2222 2nd 7L EP,M-W 29.73 Sand 2/1 TRL Baby Dont Dally 30.22
Feb8'25  70 525R    ON3 T6 3.27 3111 1st 4L EP,StyWl 29.14 Sand 2/1 TRL Meatballmaachina *29.14

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

P [28.99]Late-Grease The PawJIM THE TAILOR
TR: John Kelliher[28.99-TRL] 13 1 33Val Burke, Tralee, Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Solas An Iarthar).Jun'22TPW €705

May23'25 75 525R    A3 T4 3.22 2333 3rd 8.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 28.74+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL An Blascaod Mor 29.40
May17'25 75 525R    A3 T1 3.26 4335 4th 4L/sh ImpRu,Blk 4 29.33 Sand 3/1 TRL Moybella Roddick 29.62
Apr19'25 77 525R    A5 T4 3.22 1212 2nd 1.50L EP,Chl 3 28.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Around My Island 28.99
Jan17'25 75 525R    A5 T2 3.27 4111 1st 5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.43 Sand 2/1 TRL Crouchs Dolly *29.43

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

Q [28.97]EVER SO ABBEY
TR: Owner[28.97-TRL] 26 6 28Timmy & Bertie Dillon, Kilflynn,CoKerry. Mbdw.B.(Pestana-Paradise Abbey).Jan'22TPW €2,655

May24'25 65 525R    A2 T4 3.08 1112 2nd 1L FAw,W 4 29.12+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.29
May2'25  67 525R    A2 T4 3.35 6666 6th 24.5L CrdRu,Blk 1 28.73 Sand 8/1 TRL Ranger Calypso 30.44
Mar1'25  65 525R    A5 T5 3.14 1111 1st 4L RlRu,EP 28.96+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Mystic Joy *29.06
Feb27'24 64 525R    A2 T6 3.05 4332 2nd 2.5L EvAw,W 28.80 Sand 11/4 TRL Letterbox Shelia 28.97
Nov18'23 64 525R    A3 T5 3.11 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,W 4 29.06 Sand 2/1 TRL Abbey Duke *29.06
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CGd:A2
BGd:A2

R [28.91]WOODCLIFF KABOOM
TR: James O'Regan[28.91-TRL] 4 2 11Michael Scanlan,Loughill,CoLimerick. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Sweet Pear).Nov'23TPW €1,350

May24'25 65 525R    ON3 T1 3.27 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyWl 29.23+.10 Fast 4/5 TRL Millridge Bonnie *29.33
May17'25 65 525R    ON3 T1 3.29 3332 2nd 2L FAw,RnOn 29.07 Sand 2/5 TRL Fortune Nanda 29.21
May9'25  65 525R    ON3 T1 3.29 3111 1st 6.5L EP,Mid 28.91 Sand 1/1f TRL Leahys Ella *28.91
Apr1'25  66 325T    T1 0.00 1st dis Mid 18.39 Sand TRL Woodcliff Niamh *18.39

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

S [29.04]GARRISON DUNDEE
TR: Owner[29.04-TRL] 3 0 02Richard Gentleman,Kilmoyley.CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Tullig Cyrname-Garrison Winton).Oct'23TPW €80

May24'25 74 525R    ON2 T6 3.32 3466 6th 12.5L/nk Crd 1,Fd 28.71+.10 Fast TRL Carmac Cash 29.70
May17'25 74 525R    ON2 T5 3.20 2222 2nd 5.5L EvAw,ALd 28.66 Sand 6/4 TRL Hunters Cookie 29.04
May9'25  74 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 1222 2nd 6L EP,Mid 28.72 Sand 5/2 TRL Saleen Ri 29.14
Apr15'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 13L Mid 29.49 Sand TRL Cashen Oksana *29.49


